NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM

BOARD MEETING AGENDA
July 30, 2019
10:00 am



L.

1.

V.

NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM

BOARD MEETING AGENDA

July 30, 2019
10:00 am

Election of Chair of the Board

Adoption of Minutes of June 27, 2018 Meeting

Summary of the Previous Non-Competitive and Competitive Rounds
HECap Request for Grant Application Competitive Round 3 Awards

HECap Request for Grant Application - Competitive Round 4






Higher Education Capital Matching
Grant Program Board Meeting July 30,2019

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD ELECTING THE CHAIR

BE IT RESOLVED by the Members of the New York State Higher Education Capital
Matching (HECap) Grant Program Board that Robert F. Mujica, Member, be elected Chair of the
HECap Board and shall hold such office until the next Annual Meeting of the HECap Board or
until his successor is elected.

This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Robert F. Mujica

Member

///{ o / /
onorable Debora ck
Membe1 P/f Cy

L W fonSin /e

Lisa Clare {ombrink ~
Member




Higher Education Capital Matching June 27, 2018
Grant Program Board Meeting

Minutes of the HECap Board Meeting
June 27, 2018

The New York State Higher Education Capital Matching Grant Program (“HECap™) Board
met by video conference at the Dormitory Authority of the State of New York’s Albany Office
located at 515 Broadway, Albany, New York and it’s New York City Office located at One Penn
Plaza, 52" Floor, New York, New York on June 27, 2018 at 10:30 a.m.

The meeting was called to order by Robert F. Mujica, Chair. The Members present for this
meeting were as follows: '

HECap Board Members Present:
(Albany) Robert F. Mujica, Chair

(New York City Office) Honorable Deborah J. Glick, Member
Lisa Clare Kombrink, Member

Dormitory Authority Staff (acting as staff to the HECap Board):
(Albany) Sarah D. Antonacci, Assistant Director
Deanne DiPace, Senior Grant Administrator
Timothy D. Atkins, Director of Inter-Governmental
Relations
Frederick W. Clark, III, Associate Counsel

(New York City Office) Sara Richards, Esq., Associate General Counsel

Mr. Mujica called the meeting to order and welcomed participants from the Albany and
New York City Offices. Mr. Mujica, representative of Governor Cuomo, introduced himself and
then asked the members in the NYCO to introduce themselves. Lisa Clare Kombrink,
representative to the State Senate, introduced herself. Honorable Deborah Glick, representative to
the State Assembly, introduced herself.

Mr. Mujica thanked Ms. Richards as well as the DASNY staff for acting as staff to the
Board and asked that she introduce the staff of DASNY. Ms. Richards thanked Mr. Mujica and
identified herself as an Associate Counsel in DASNY’s Counsels Office. She then introduced staff
in the Albany office: Sarah Antonacci, Assistant Director; Deanne DiPace, Senior Grant
Administrator and Tim Atkins, Director of Inter-Governmental Relations.

Election of the Chair of the Board and Adoption of Minutes of the November 15, 2017
Meeting

Mr. Mujica stated that the first order of business was to elect a Chair for the HECap Board.
Ms. Richards explained to the Members that the resolution before them is a resolution to elect the
Chair and that the Chair elected will hold that office until the next annual meeting of the HECap
Board or until a successor is elected.




Higher Education Capital Matching June 27, 2018
Grant Program Board Meeting

Member Glick made a motion to elect Robert F. Mujica as Chair to the HeCap Board.

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD ELECTING THE CHAIR

Ms. Kombrink seconded the motion and the resolution was unanimously adopted.

The Minutes of the November 15, 2017 Board Meeting were then reviewed and approved
by the Members. Mr. Mujica asked if there were any comments or corrections to the minutes,
which there were none. Ms. Kombrink made a motion to adopt the minutes, seconded by Assembly
Member Glick. Mr. Mujica stated that the minutes were approved.

Mr. Mujica then requested Ms. Richards provide a status update on the previously awarded
grants and a summary of the applications received for the second Request for Grant Applications
(“RGA™). Ms. Richards stated that there was one Non-Competitive Round of HECap grants
previously awarded that are largely wrapped up. She directed the Members to the summary of the
Non-Competitive Round, Competitive Round 1 and Competitive Round 2 located the Board
Member binder.

Ms. Richards explained that Competitive Round | are the grants awarded on February 4,
2016. Ms. Richards acknowledged that twelve (12) of the 29 Institutions awarded in Competitive
Round 1 have executed Grant Disbursement Agreements (“GDA™) and nine (9) Institutions have
been fully paid out. She further noted that three (3) Institutions are currently in the requisition
process and five (5) Institutions had withdrawn and will not proceed to the GDA stage. She stated
that the remaining grants are still in the review process, which could be a combination of the
Environmental Review, Financial Review or a Legal Review to verify compliance with all the
statutory parameters.

Ms. Richards noted that the Competitive Round 2 Request for Grant Applications was
issued on November 21, 2017. In this process the RGA was amended slightly to try to obtain a
broader range of Institutions applying, larger and smaller, as well as reduce the number of scoring
categories so that more Institutions would have an opportunity to succeed. She advised the
Members that some categories such as Environmental Review were deferred into the actual
contract stage making it a requirement to be completed prior to the Grant Disbursement Agreement
but not an item that was scored upon.

Ms. Richards further explained that the projects were to be completed between August 1,
2017 and August 1, 2020, and the applications were due by February 9, 2018. She stated that 45
Institutions applied totaling $70.7 million and were scored by three staff at DASNY who are
experienced with the grant program, grant application process and evaluation of a quality grant
application. She explained that of the 45 applicants, 39 scored 70 or above (the minimum score to
be eligible to receive an award) which are identified in the Board Member binder. She stated the
applicants that were not selected were due to project being ineligible or the inability of the
Institution to clearly identify how the project met the statutory criteria.



Higher Education Capital Matching June 27, 2018
Grant Program Board Meeting

Ms. Richards stated that DASNY was pleased to see so many applicants meeting the
minimum score. She noted that the awards are conditional awards for which further reviews would
need to be conducted including but not limited to an environmental review, financial review and
legal which would include making sure that the Institution is in compliance with the prevailing
wage and MWBE requirements for all aspects of the project. Ms. Richards turned the meeting back
over to Mr. Mujica.

Mr. Mujica asked if there are any questions for Ms. Richards, which there were none.
Assembly Member Glick made a motion to approve the resolution:

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD APPROVING THE HECap REQUEST
FOR GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR COMPETITIVE ROUND 2

Ms. Kombrink seconded the motion and the resolution was unanimously adopted.

Mr. Mujica asked that Ms. Richards provide a summary of the process for Competitive
Round 3 RGA. Ms. Richards thanked Mr. Mujica and stated that before the Board Members for
consideration is a draft of the RGA for another round of HECap funding. She explained that this
round is largely the same as the last round. Ms. Richards explained that the Resolution before the
HECap Board would (1) authorize the draft RGA to be approved, (2) would authorize DASNY, as
staff to the Board, to make minor additions or deletions that may be required, including
adjustments to the grant funding levels and key dates and (3) allow DASNY to release the RGA
for the purpose of soliciting additional proposals for HECap projects to be considered by the
HECap Board for grant awards.

Ms. Richards further explained that the Resolution would authorize DASNY to determine
the total amount of funds available to be awarded pursuant to the RGA based upon information in
DASNY’s possession. She stated that the total amount is not expected to exceed $40 Million,
including the residual and the additional appropriation from this year. Ms. Richards turned the
meeting back over to Mr. Mujica.

Mr. Mujica asked whether there are any questions on the resolution, which there were
none.

Ms. Kombrink made a motion to approve the resolution:

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD APPROVING THE HECap REQUEST
FOR GRANT APPICATIONS FOR COMPETITIVE ROUND 3

Assembly Member Glick seconded the motion and the resolution was unanimously
adopted.

Mr. Mujica noted that this concluded the business before the Board and inquired if there
was any new business to be presented to the Board. Hearing none, Mr. Mujica thanked DASNY



Higher Education Capital Matching June 27, 2018
Grant Program Board Meeting

staff for their work undertaken to date. He stated that as a result of the meeting a number of very
important projects have been funded. He also requested that going forward that every effort is
made to expedite the process so that more projects come to fruition.

Ms. Richards stated that DASNY, as staff to the Board, are available to help expedite the
process, whether it be webinars, meetings or any other suggestions to help move the projects
forward.

Mr. Mujica thanks Ms. Richards and confirmed that as a result of today’s meeting
DASNY, as staff to the Board, will post the HECap RGA to solicit application for the third
competitive round of HECap funding. The HECap Board meeting was adjourned at 10:42a.m.

- Respectfully submitted,

Sara Richards, Esq.
Associate General Counsel
DASNY



A H )
Full Amount Authorized by Statute

$300,000,000

Amount Issued for Non-Competitive $150,000,000
Amount Authorized by Statute for Competitive Rounds $150,000,000
Amount as of 7/26/19 $148,339,935
Amount Reimbursed to State as of 7/26/19 $148,339,935
Amount of Bonds Available to Reimburse State $0
Total Number of Non-Competitive Applications at DASNY 143

Total Amount of Non-Competitive Applications at DASNY

$140,338,850

Amount Authorized by Statute for the Non-Competitive Round

$150,000,000

Amount of Executed GDAs (does not include Yeshiva, Pratt & Mt. Sinai - not

executed as of 7/26/19) $137,322,241
Amount Disbursed to Non-Competitive Grantees $135,850,251
Amount To Be Disbursed Pursuant to Open Grants and GDAs to be Executed $3,016,609

COMPETITIVE (ROUND 1)

Total Number of Competitive Round 1 Applications 23
Amount-Available for Competitive Round1 -$40,424,906
Total Amount of Awards Competitive Round 1 Award $35,244,576
Total Amount of Grants Withdrawn $11,698,842
Total Amount of Active Grants $23,545,734
Amount of Funding Available $16,879,172
D
Total Number of Competitive Round 2 Applications 39
Amount Available for Competitive Round 2 $76,879,172
Total Amount of Awards Competitive Round 2 Award $67,123,037
Total Amount of Grants Withdrawn $12,883,452
Total Amount of Active Grants $54,239,585
Amount of Funding Available $22.,639,588

COMPETITIVE (ROUND 3)

Total Number of Competitive Round 3 Applications 41
Amount Available for Competitive Round 3 $52,639,588
Total Amount of Awards Competitive Round 3 Award $21,289,377
Total Amount of Grants Withdrawn | $0
Total Amount of Active Grants $21,289,377
Amount of Funding Available | $31,350,211

[Amount Available for Round 4

$61,350,211|




NEW YORK
STATE OF
OPPORTUNITY.

DASNY

Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap)
Non-Competitive Status Report as of 7/26/19

Daic Fully Cxeculed

HE Cap qu.l.nmmi HE Cap Grant HECup Funding HECup Board GDA Returned to Amount Disbursed | Amount Yet to Be
Institution Name [Project Description Open/Closed Grant | Apps Received | Waiver Requested Allocation Requesied Available*# Approval Date Grauntee Puriuant to GDA Disbursed Unused Amount**
Adelphi University Construction of a Sport and Performing Arts CLOSED 1 $ 2,086,149.00 $ 2,086,149.00 % - 04/30/08 3/23/2009 $ 2,086,149.00 % -
Center
Albany College of Pharmacy Purchase of Equipment and Fumiture CLOSED 1 $ 498,618.00 $ 498,618.00 § - 08/06/09 1/22/2010 $ 498,618.00 % -
Albany Law School DID NOT APPLY 0 5 285,952.00 § - 5 285,952.00 - - 5 - 5 -
Albany Medical College _Purchase of Fumniture and Equipment CLOSED 1 ¥ 238,251.00 § 258.251.00 § - 01/07/10 10/9/2012 ¥ 258,251.00 § -
inclading Technology Equipment
Alfred University Renovations to Tefft Hall CLOSED 1 5 861.945.00 % 146,945.00 § 238.334.00 04/30/08 3/1422011 5 146.945.00 § -
chuvat_ions to Cannon Hall CLOSED 1 X(after HECap § - kY 238,333.00 04/30/08 1/17/2013 $ 238,333.00 § -
Board Approval
Renovations to Barresi Hall CLOSED 1 X(after HECap # ) 5 238,333.00 04/30/08 1/17/2013 £ 238,332.00 § -
Board Approval
American Academy of Dramatic Arts Renovation of Academic Space Including CLOSED* o $ 189,055.00  § - $ §1.383.50 04/30/08 - £ - $ -
the Purchase of Equipment
Renovation of Three Theatres Including the CLOSED* 0 b - $ - 04/30/08 - b - b -
Purchase of Equipment
Renovation of the Admissions and Financial CLOSED* o b - % = 04/30/08 " b = § -
Offices :
Renovation of TV Studio and Purchase of CLOSED* 1 g - 3 40,179.00 05/03/12 7/19/2013 5 2097072 § - s 19.208.28
Equipment
Replacement of Two Elevarors CLOSED 1 s - $ 67,492.50 0L/07/10 3/14/2011 s 6749250 % -
American Academy MeAllister Institute DID NOT APPLY [} s 210,964.00| 8 - L 210.,964.00 - & 3 = 5 -
Bank Street College Renovation of Childcare Center CLOSED* 0 X $ 24860400 S - S 248,604.00 05/03/12 - 3 - g -
Bard College Purchase and Installation of Equipment for CLOSED 1 $ 631,375.00 § 63137300 § - 04/30/08 412012009 3 631.375.00 $ -
the Gabriclle H. Reem and Herbert J.
Kayden Center for Science and Computation
Barnard College Construction of a Multi-Purpose Academic CLOSED 1 3 859,162.00 S 859,162.00 § - 08/06/09 8/26/2010 5 859,162.00 § -
Facility
Boricua College Construction of 2 Campus Building CLOSED | $ 1,520351.00 S 1,320351.00 § - 01/07/10 2/14/2011 $ 1,320,351.00 § =
Boston Graduate School of DID NOT APPLY 0 $ 85.500.00 § - 3 85,500.00 - - B - 5 -
Psychoanalysis
Bramson ORT Renoyate and Expand Academic, CLOSED* 0 $ 655,147.00 § - $ 655,147.00 08/06/09 - $ - $ -
Laboratory and Student Services Space
Brooklyn Law School Renovation of Student Services, Faculty and CLOSED 1 5 383,49900 § 383,499.00 § - 04/30/08 6/18/2009 $ 383.499.00 $ -
Administrative Offices
Canisius College Building Acquisition for the Interdisciplinary CLOSED 1 $ 1,949354.00 § 1.949354.00 § = 08/06/09 3/14/2011 $ 194935400 % =
i Science Center i
Cazenovia College Student Life Enhancement Project CLOSED 1 $ 643,808.00 § 643 808 00 $ - 08/06/09 3/1/2011 $ 643,808.00 $ -
Clarkson University Student Center Design and Construction CLOSED 1 5. 1.415493.00 § 141549300 § - 04/30/08 10/22/2009 § 141549300 § -
Project
Cochran School of Nursing at St. John's  Purchase of Computer and Technology CLOSED i £ 156.210.00 % 156,210.00 § - 08/06/09 10/9/2012 $ 15621000 $ -
Riverside Hospital Equipment i
Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory DID NOT APPLY ] $ 87,157.00 % - $ 87.157.00 - = § = $ =
Colgate University Purchase of Furntture and Equipment for the CLOSED 1 $ §50.912.00 § 850,912.00 § - 04/30/08 6/18/2009 8 850.912.00 § -
Robert H.N. Ho Scienee Center
College of Mount Saint Vincent Expansion of the Athletic and Recreation CLOSED 1 § 930.646.00 S - 930,646.00 3 - 04/30/08 3/23/2009 s 930,64600 $ -
Center
College of New Rochelle Construction of the Center for Wellness CLOSED 1 S 4.254.008.00 % 4.254,008.00 § - 04/30/08 2/12/2009 § 425400800 § -
College of St. Rose Purchase of Machinery and Equipment for CLOSED 1 s 1.624.854.00 § 162485400 § - 08/06/09 1/22/2010 § 162485400 §
Various Academic Facilitics *
Columbia University Renovation of Butler Library CLOSED ! S 4,390,762.00 § 4,390,762.00 § - 08/06/09 3/4/2011 $ 439076200 § =
Cooper Union for the Advancement of ~ Construction of an Academic Building CLOSED 1 3 41141400 8 41141400 S - 04/30/08 3/23/2009 3 41141400 § -
Science and Art, The
Comell University Construction of the Physical Sciences CLOSED 1 $ 3,836,586.00 $ 3,836,586.00 S - 04/30/08 3/8/2009 $  3,836,35865.00 % -
Buildg
Crouse Hespital School of Nursing Improy to Various Acad CLOSED 1 § 214,189.00/ $ 214,189.00 § - 01/07/10 3/172011 § 214,189.00 § -
Facilities
Culinary Institute of America Canstruction of Townhouse Complex CLOSED* 0 $ 755,823.00 § - $ 755,823.00 08/06/09 - $ - $ -
Daemen College Purchase of equipment for the Library CLOSED I $ 1,019.226.00 § 438973.00 § 18.00 08/06/09 8/26/2010 5 438,973.00 § -



NEW YORK

DASNY

STATEOF it Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap)
Non-Competitive Status Report as of 7/26/19
T T Fally Exceuted”
HE Cap Maximum | HE Cnp Grant HECap Funding HECap Board GDA Returned to Amount Disbursed | Amount Yet to Be
i Name [Project Description Open/Closed Grant | Apps Received | Waiver Requested Allocation | Requested Available** Approval Date Grantee Pursuant to GDA Disbursed Unused Amount®*
Renovation of the Wick Center and the Duns CLGEED 1 8 - g 177.835.00 01/07/10 10/19/2012 s 177.835.00 § -
Scotus Including the Purchase of Equipment
Renovation of the Athletic Facility CLOSED 1 5 = 3 402,400.00 01/07/10 $/2372013 $ 402,400.00 § =
Dominican College of Blauvelt E: of the Granito Center CLOSED 1 5 630,218.00 $ 630,218.00 $ - 08/06/09 4/5/2011 5 630,218.00 § =
Dorothea Hopfer School of Nursing DID NOT APPLY 0 S 108,909.00 % - 3 108,909.00 - - s - 3 -
Dowling College Construction and Installation of the Aviation CLOSED L 3 1,736,902,00 % 232,165.00 $ 1,146,890.00 08/06/09 11222010 8 232,16500 § -
Virtual Air Traffic Control Lab
Construction and Installation of the Server CLOSED 1 ] - 3 357.847.00 08/06/09 /2212010 5 357,847.00 § -
Room Including the Purchase of Computer
Equipment and Technology Upgrades
Marjorie Forunoff Mayrock Conservatory CLOSED* 0 b} - 8 - 01/07/10 - s - s -
Reconstruction Project
DY ouville College Koessler Administration Building CLOSED 1 5 82241600 § 822416.00 § - 08/06/0% 2/1472011 5 82241600 § =
Renovation
Ellis Hospital School of Nursing DID NOT APPLY 0 $ 113,776.00 §$ - 5 113,776.00 - - 5 - $ =:
Elmira College Renovation of the Kolker Chemistry CLOSED 1 g 661,18200 % 23276300 % - 04/30/08 5/4/2009 5 232.763.00 % =
Laboratory
Restoration of Cowles Hall CLOSED 1 $ - S 428,419.00 04/30/08 51412009 g 428419.00 § =
Excelsior College Purchase of Nursing Simulations CLOSED 1 $ 233,781.00 $ 191,996.00 $ - 08/06/09 2/14/2011 b 191,996.00 § -
Technology
Purchase of a Financial Aid Management CLOSED 1 - s 41,785.00 08/06/09 272372011 £ 41,785.00 § -
System
Fordham University Construction of a New Integrated Multi- CLOSED 1 s 428832500 § 428832500 3 - 08/06/09 8/26/2010 S 428832500 § -
Level Leaming Residence Halls Complex
Graduate College of Union University  Design of the Union Graduate Center CLOSED 1 $ 182,720.00 § 182,720.00 § - 01/07/10 2/14/2011 $ 182,720.00 § -
Hamilton College Purchasc of Machinery and Equipment for CLOSED 1 § 671,141.00 § 671,141.00 § - 04/30/08 4/29/2009 $ 671,141.00 % -
the Kimer-Johnson Buildings
Hartwick College Construction of Golisano Hall CLOSED 1 S 79321000 § 793,210.00 $ - 04/30/08 3/23/2009 g 793,210.00 § =
Helene Fuld College of Nursing Expansion, Renovation and Purchase of CLOSED* 1 § 22992500 § 141,369.00 S - 08106709 8/23/2010 s 141,368.90 § -~ s 0:10
Equipment
Addition and Renovations to Academic, CLOSED 1 5 - 5 88.556.00 08/06/09 8/232010 3 88,556.00 § -
Laboratory and Student Services Space
Hilbert College DID NOT APPLY 0 H 589314.00 § - $ 535.314.00 - = 5 - 5 =
Hobart and William Smith Colleges Technology Upgrades CLOSED 1 $ §27,348.00 § 59583423 % (0.23) 08/06/09 8/23/2010 $ 39583423 § =
Purchase of Fumniture and Equipment for the CLOSED 1 $ - 5 231,514,00 08/06/09 8/23/2010 5 23151400 $
Scandling Center
Hoftra University Construction of a Graduate Residence Hall CLOSTED 1 [ 420153200 § 4201,532.00 § - 04/30/08 3/31/2009 § 420153200 % =
Institute of Design and Construction Replacement of Fan Coil Units for Air CLOSED* 0 ] 209,188.00 % = s 209,188.00 - - 3 - H =
Conditioning System
lona College Addition to Ryan Library CLOSED 1 5 1,72081200 S 1,720,812.00 S - 04/30/08 3/232009 5 1,720812.00 § e
Ithaca College Dillingham Center Renovations CLOSED I 5 2281,026.00 3 2281,026.00 § - 08/06/09 8/26/2010 $  2281,02600 § -
Julliard School Purchase of Equipment CLOSED 1 5 32933000 $ 329,330.00 § - 08/06/09 2/1422011 5 329,330.00 § =
Keuka College Restoration of Ball Hall CLOSED 1 § 769,163.00 § 769,165.00 § - 04/30/08 6/3/2009 § 769.165.00 § -
LeMoyne College Purchase of Equipment for Various CLOSED 1 H 144897600 § 924,361.00 § - 08/06/09 8/23/2010 3 924,361.00 § -
Buildings
Acquisition and Renovation of 2 Building CLOSED 1 5 - 5 272.875.00 08/06/09 8/23/2010 b3 272.875.00 S =
Expansion of the Athletic Facility CLOSED 1 - $ 251,740.00 01/07/10 2/23/2001 $ 251,740.00 § =
Long Island College Hospital School of DID NOT APPLY 0 3 133,978.00 = % 133,978.00 “ = S - i =
Nursing
Long Island University R tions 1o Various Buildings on the CLOS—ED’ 1 s 6,978,689.00 § 1,569,096.00 S 92,030.00 04/30/08 12/22/2010 S 1,567.301.51 § - s 1,794 49
Brooklyn Campus and Purchase of
Equipment
Upgrade to Fire Alarm System at the B, CLOSED 1 $ - ¥ 125,000.00 04/30/08 12/22/2010 $ 125,000.00 $ -
Davis Schwartz Memorial Library
LLC Building Rooftop Dance Studio Project CLOSED 1 8 g 5 250.000.00 05/03/12 117172012 g 250,00000 § -




NEW YORK

DASNY

AL - Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap)
Non-Competitive Status Report as of 7/26/19
HE Cap Maximum HE Cap Grant HECap Funding HECap Board GDA Returned to Amount Disbursed | Amount Yet to Be
itution Name Praject Description OpeniClosed Grant | Apps Received | Waiver Requested Allocation Requested Available** Approval Date Grantee Pursuant to GDA Dishursed Unused Amount**
Goldner Building Preservation and CLOSED 1 $ - $ 125,000.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 $ 125,000.00 $ -
Rehabilitation
Conolly Hall Dormitory Emergency CLOSED 1 3 - ¥ 500,000.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 8 500,00000 $ -
Notification System Upgrades
Laboratory Renovations — Brooklyn CLOSED 1 3 - $ 526,767.00 05/03/12 117112012 8 526.767.00 § -
Campuos
Improvements to the WRAC Building and CLOSED 1 $ = |5 507.826.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 $ 507.826.00 § -
Campus Entryway
Various Residence Halls Upgrades on the CLOSED 1 $ - S 1,412,500.00 05/03/12 1712012 § 141250000 €
CW Post Campus
Academic Building Upgrades CLOSED 1 3 - s 1,870,470.00 05/03/12 11/12012 3 1,870,470.00 $ E:
Mant 1 Collepe Construction of Residence Hall CLOSED 1 § 1,381,203.00 | § 1,381,203.00 § - 08/06/09 2/14/2011 5 1,381,203.00 § =
Manhattan School of Music Construction of Miller and Ades CLOSED 1 3 314,229.00 | $ 314,229.00 § - 05/03/12 31513 $ 31422000 § -
Performance Spaces and Purchase of
Equipment
Manhattanville College Purchase of Equipment and Fumiture for the CLOSED 1 ¥ 874,573.00 § 874,573.00 § = 04/30/08 5/4/2009 $ 874,573.00 % =
Student Art Center
Maria College DID NOT APPLY 0 5 360,623.00  § - 5 360,623,00 = = $ B § =
Marist College Construction of the Hancock Center CLOSED 1 5 1.765.864.00 | § 1,765.864.00 % - 04/30/08 5/812009 $ 176586400 % -
Including Purchase of Equipment
Marymount Manhattan College Construction of a Rooftop Terrace CLOSED 1 5 75835700 | § 75835700 % = 04/30/08 6/3/2009 5 758,357.00 % =
Medaille College Addition and Renovation to the Kevin L CLOSED 1 5 98035700 § 980,557.00 § - 08/06/09 3/1/2013 980.557.00 % -
Sullivan Campus Center Including the
Purchase of Equipment
Mercy College Renovation of the Mam Campus CLOSED 1 b 3,506,155.00 $ 3,506,155.00 8 - 08/06/09 8/26/2010 $  3,506,155.00 § -
Metropolitan College of New York Renovation of Classrooms Including the CLOSED 1 X s 1.494.052.00 | § 515,713.00 S 978,339.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 3 51571300 § -
3 Purchase of Equipment
Molloy College Construction of the Public Square Building CLOSED L g 1,063,346.00 $ 1,063346.00 3 = 01/07/10 2/23/2011 $ 1,063.346,00 -
Mount Saint Mary College Renovation and Addition to the Aquinas CLOSED 1 $ 1.036,765.00 ' § 1,014.365.00 S 22.400.00 04/30/08 3/23/2009 $ 101436500 S -
Hall Including Purchase of E
Mount Sinai Scheol of Medicine Renovation of the Levy Library Including OPEN 1 § 259,791.00 S 259.791.00 $ E 08/06/09 = 5 = 8§ 25975100
the Purchase of Equipment
Nazareth College of Rochester Renovation of the Callahan Theatre CLOSED 1 $ 1,204,048.00 $ 1.204,045.00 $ - 08/06/09 2/23/2011 5 1,204,048.00 § -
New School Purchase and Installation of Academic CLOSED* 1 § 1,821,979.00 § 1,821,979.00 § B 08/06/09 §/26/2010 $ 1.703,708.52 % - $ 11827048
Technology and Student Residence Hall
Furmshings
New York Academy of Art Renovations to the Italianate-nco Gree CLOSED 1 $ 157.867.00 $ 157.867.00 § - 05/03/12 111712013 $ 157.867.00 $ -
Building '
New Yaork Chiropractic College Purchase of Equipment CLOSED 1 $ 282,734.00  $ 282,671.00 § 63,00 01/07/10 2/23/2011 $ 282.671.00 $ -
New York College of Health Professions Student Clinic Renovations and Campus CLOSED 1 $ 320.786.00 § 175.000.00 & 143,786.00 08/06/09 11/1/2012 $ 175,000.00 % -
Wide Technology Upgrades
New York College of Podiatric Medicine DID NOT APPLY 0 $ 193,987.00 § - $ 193.987.00 - - $ - $ =
New York College of Traditional Construction of the Manhattan Student CLOSED* 1] & 162.835.00 % - § 103.100.00 - - s - 8 -
Chinese Medicine Intern Clinic Including the Purchase of
Equipment
Renovations to the Mincola Facility CLOSED 1 X $ - % 59,738.00 05/03/12 10/15/2012 3 59,738.00 § =
New York Institute of Technology Education Hall Renovation CLOSED* 1 3 2.831,039.00 8 48758100 § - 08/06/09 122172010 § 463,669.00 § = $ 2191200
Renovation of Theobald Hall CLOSED 1 $ -8 2,343,458.00 08/06/09 7/9/2010 § 234345800 §
New York Law School Renovation and Purchase of Equipment for CLOSED 1 $ 391.560.00 S 391,360,00 § = 04/30/08 6/11/2009 § 391,560,00 § -
Classrooms
New York Medical College Purchase of Equipment CLOSED* 1 5 348,794.00  § 348.794.00 § - 05/03/12 11/1/2012 $ 348.457.82 § - $ 33618
New York School of Interior Design Purchase of Technology Equipment and CLOSED 1 5 214,035.00 $ 214,035.00 § - 01/07/10 2/14/2011 $ 214.035.00 § =
Furniture
New York University Construction of the Center for the Genomics CLOSED 1 5 8.357,015.00 $ 8.557.015.00 % - 04/30/08 4/21/2009 [ 8.557.015.00 % -
and Systems Biology Including the Purchase
and Installation of Equipment
Niapara University Construction of the Academie complex CLOSED 1 $ 1.497.728.00 % 997.728.00 § = 01/07/10 2/23/2011 5 997,728.00 % =
Gallagher Dining Renovations CLOSED ] $ 500,000.00 01/07/10 2/23/2011 5 500,000.00 $ =




NEW YORK
STATE OF
OPPORTUNITY.

DASNY

Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap)
Non-Competitive Status Report as of 7/26/19

Daic Fully Execuled

as well as Purchase of Furniture and
Equipment Including Computer Technology
for Varicus Locations on Campus

HE Cap Maximum HE Cap Grant HECap Funding HECap Board GDA Returned to Amount Disbursed | Amount Yet to Be
|Institution Name IProject Deseription Open/Closed Grant | Apps Received | Waiver Requested Allocation | Requested Available*= Approval Date Grantee Pursuant to GDA Disbursed Unused Amount**
North Shore-L1J Graduate School of DID NOT APPLY [i] 5 85.684.00 § - S 25,684.00 - - $ - 3 -
Malecular Medicine
Pace University Dyson Hall Science Lab Renovation CLOSED 1 3 4,586,288.00 $ 1,843,750.00 § - 04/30/08 5/8/2009 $  1,843.750.00 § -
Technology Upgrades, Equipment, CLOSED* 1 $ - $ 695,000.00 05/03/12 1/112013 $ 694,999.70 § $ 0.30
Fumiture and Vehicles
University Wide Technology Enhancements CLOSED 1 5 o $ 335.918.00 01/07/10 2/142011 $ 335918.00 § -
Pl ille Campus Re: CLOSED* 1 $ - $ 181,078.00 01/07/10 2/232011 s 16957500 § s 11,503.00
NYC Campus Improvements CLOSED 1 3 - S 1,530,542.00 01/07/10 2/2372011 $  1,530,542.00 § -
Paul Smith's College Purchase of Equipment for the Harriman CLOSED 1 5 583,458.00 § 9561500 § 34,347.00 04/30/08 3/442009 3 95,615.00 § -
Cottage
Purchase of Fumiture and Equipment CLOSED 1 5 - 3 453.496.00 01/07/10 2/2372011 £ 453496.00 % -
Includine Technolozy Eaui
Phillips Beth Ismel School of Nursing DID NOT APPLY [ $ 116,200.00 § - 3 116,290.00 - - S - % -
Polytechnic University Upgrades to the Information Systems CLOSED 1 5 1.448.77800 § 364,385,005 = 5703712, 117172012 S 364,385.00 § -
Infrastructure
Facilities Management Infrastrucutre CLOSED 1 § - § 630,604.00 05/03/12 12/18/2012 § 650,604.00 § -
Improvements
Classroom Upgrades CLOSED 1 $ - $ 76,570.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 $ 76,570.00 § -
Building Fagade Restoration CLOSED 1 $ = ] 357,219.00 05/03/12 7/3/2013 $ 357,219.00 $ -
Pratt Institute Renovation of Steuben Hall and Prant OPEN 1 s 1.326,156.00 § 1.326,15600 § - 03103712 - s - % 1.325156.00
Studios
Renssclacr Polytechnic Institute Various Renovation and Construction CLOSED* [ B 213097900 § - 8 213097900 08/06/09 - B - = -
Projects
Roberts Wesleyan College Renovations to Miner Hall and Purchase of CLOSED 1 E3 858,95400 § 74,000.00 § - 04/30/08 3/8/2009 $ 74,000,000 $ -
Fumiture
Purchase of Technology Equipment and CLOSED 1 ¥ = 5 §5,000,00 01/07/10 2/1442011 $ 85,000.00 § =
Fumiture
Purchase of Furniture for the Meridian CLOSED 1 8 - 5 10,000.00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 $ 10,000.00 % -
Center
Purchase of Science Equipment CLOSED 1 § - B 73,954.00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 § 73,954.00 § -
Purchase of Fumiture and Musical CLOSED 1 $ - 8 148,000.00 010710 /1472011 § 148,000.00 S
Equipment
Purchase of Equipment for Golisano Library CLOSED 1 5 - 8 468.000.00 01/07/10 21142011 3 468.000.00 § -
Rochester Institute of Technology Construction of the CAST Engineering CLOS-_ED' 1 § 426967000 § 2,625,000.00 § - 08/06/09 11/12012 § 221840769 § - $ 40659231
Technology Center
Construction of the Center for Bioscience CLOSED 1 s = £ 3520,000.00 08/06/09 10/19/2012 s 520,00000 § -
Education and Technology
Renovations to the Gannett Building CLOSED* 1 $ , S 1,124,670.00 08/06/09 11/12012 § 945330.04 § - 5 179,339 .96
Including Purchase of Equipment
Rockefeller University DID NOT APPLY 0 5 165,231.00 §/ - 5 165,231.00 - - $ - $ -
Sage Colleges Renovation of John Paine Hall CLOSED* 1 3 1,00 1,3'1%.00 $ §02.560.00 $ - 05/03/12 - 5 20450949 § - § 50805051
Renovation of Space to Create the Jeanne H. CLOSED* 1 H - 8 198.816.00 05/03/12 - $ 108.176.29 § - § 90,639.71
Neff Athletic Center Including the Purchase
of Equipment
Sarah Lawrence College Student and Academic Facilitics CLO§T3.D 1 3 45960600 S 459,606.00 $ - 01/07/10 272572011 s 459,606.00 S
Improvements
Sicna College MacCloskey West Renovations and CLOSED 1 5 1,430,555.00 $ 1,150,000.00 § - 01/07/10 2/1472011 $  1.150,000.00 £ -
Purchase of Fumniture and Equipment
Purchase of Furniture and Equipment CLOSED* 1 £ 143,055.00 01/07/10 272372011 b 120.853.54 § - L 22,201.46
Roger Bacon Science Facility Renovation CLOSED 1 $ 137,500,00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 b 137.500.00 % -
Skidmore Collepe Renovation of the Arts Building CLOSED 1 $ 799,424.00 |§ 799,424,00 3§ - 08/06/09 2/23/2011 $ 79942400 § -
St. Bonaventure University Purchase and Installation of Equipment and CLDS_ED 1 $ 1,114,353.00 |§ 1,114,553.00 § - 01/07/10 2/14/2011 $ L1 14,553,@_!» -
Fumiture
St. Elizabeth College of Nursing Upgrades to the Security and Sound System CLOSED* 1 X $ 22745800 % 22745800 § - 05/03/12 11/9/2012 $ 227316335 § - 3 14163




NEW YORK

DASNY

STATESE v, Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap)
Non-Competitive Status Report as of 7/26/19
Tate Fully Execated
HE Cap Maximum HE Cap Grant HECap Funding HECap Board GDAReturned to | Amount Disbursed | Amount Yet to Be
Name Project Description Open/Closed Grant | Apps R Waiver Reg Allocati Requested Availables* Approval Date Grantee Pursuant to GDA Disbursed | Unused Amount**
St. Francis College Purchase and Installation of Equipment for CLOSED 1 § 1.271.698.00 553,509.00 § - 4/302008 472372009 $ 553,509.00 $ -
Academic Facilitics
Design, Construction and Furnishings for CLOSED 1 8 = $ 718,189.00 08/06/09 1212010 $ 718.189.00 § -
Academic and Student Life Facilities
St. John Fisher College Purchase and Installation of Furniture and CLOSED 1 $ 1,406,300.00 $ 1,406,300.00 § - 01/07/10 2/2372011 § 140630000 §
Equipment for The Wegmans School of
Pharmacy
St John's University Construction of a Student Center CLDSED 1 $ 834046300 § 8.340,463.00 § - 08/06/09 7/92010 $ 834046300 § =
St. Joseph's College Acquisition of Property and the Construction CLOSED 1 5 1.777543.00 % 177754300 $ - 08/06/09 10/1972012 $ 1,777.543.00 §
of Athletic Fields
St Joseph's Colloge of Nursing Upgrade HVAC CLOSED 1 S 24600200 $ ~246,002.00 S ] R/06/09 17222010 S 246,002.00 =
St. Lawrence University Artificial Turf Replacement CLOSED 1 $ 91920000 % 200,00000 S 20,318.00 0120710 3/4/2011 [ 200,000.00 § -
Residential Refurbishment CLOSED 1 5 - 3 250,000.00 0710 2/23/2011 $ 250,000.00 § -
Tennis Court Renovation at the Athletic
Complex CLOSED 1 $ - % 48,882.00 01/07/10 2/231011 $ 48.882.00 § -
Electrical Infrastructure Upgrade at South
Campus CLOSED 1 5 - $ 250,000,00 01/07/10 3/1/2011 $ 250,000.00 % -
Fleet and Grounds Equipment Replacement CLOSED 1 5 - £ 150,000.00 05/03/12 7/19/2013 5 150,000,00 § -
St. Thomas Aquinas College Aqumas Village Buillding Project TLOSED 1 S 813,043.00 § 815,043.00 § - 04/30/08 3/23/2008 S 813,043.00 § =
Svracuse University Construction of a Residence Hall CLOSED 1 $ 5,088260.00 § 5,088,260.00 $ - 04/30/08 41612009 § 508826000 § =
Teachers Colleze Cowm Conter Phase 11 CLOSED 1 s 78990400 § 789,994.00 $ = [ 12/14/2012 $ 789,994.00 S =
Touro College
Construction of the College of Osteopathic
Medicine and College of Pharmacy CLOSED 1 $ 6,127.395.00 § 6,127,395.00 $ - 05/03/12 11/16/2012 $  6.127.395.00 § -
Trocaire College Tospire Hope Renovanons CLOSED 1 S 591,472.00 B 591,472.00_5 = Ta730/08 §/23/2010 S 591472.00 & -
Union College Design of a New Science and Engineering
Center CLOSED 1 $ 825,148.00 § 750,000.00 3 148.00 01/07/10 21142011 5 750,000.00 § -
Purchase of Fitness Equipment CLOSED 1 $ - 8 75,000,00 01/07/10 2/14/2011 $ 75,000.00 % -
University of Rochester Installation of Firc Alarms and Sprinkler
Systems in the Susan B. Anthony Residence
Hall CLOSED 1 $ 2,183,17000 § 94400000 $ - 08/06/09 2/23/2011 g 944.000.00 % -
Wilson Commons Renovations CLOSED 1 s - 8 1,239,170.00 08/06/09 212312011 S 1239,170.00 § -
Utica College Construction of a Science and Technology
Building CLOSED 1 3 139765000 § 1,397,650.00 S - 04/30/08 3312009 s 1,397.650.00 § -
“Vassar College Renovations 10 Vanous Bulldings CLOSED 1 S 739.901.00 § 324,054.00 § 215,847.00 03/03/12 2/6/2013 3 524,054.00 S -
Vanghn College of Aeronautics and |
Techmology Construction of a Library CLOSED 1 $ 966.012.00 § 966,012.00 & - 08/06/09 11/5/2013 5 966,012.00 § -
Villa Maria College of Buffalo Purchase of Equipment CLOSED 1 X 3 369.347.00 $ 348,162.00 $ 21.385.00 05/03/12 11/1/2012 $ 348,162.00 § =
‘Wagner College Upgrade to Resdience Hall Firc Suppression
Systems CLOSED 1 5 798,657.00 8 775,000.00 § 23,657.00 08/06/09 6/10/2011 $ 775,000.00 § =
Webb Institute ulkhcading RepEc:mant CLOSED 1 4 98,755.00 S 98,755.00 § - 05/03/12 10/22/2013 4§ 98,755.00 § - —
Wells College Purchase of Equipment for the New Science CLOSED* 1 5 35786700 $ 357,867.00 § - 08/06/09 1212010 ¥ 355.867.77 § - $ 1,999.23
Facility
Yeshiva University ‘Classroom/Laboratory Renovation/Stdent OPEN 1 3 1.330.562.00 T430,66200 § 5 T/30/08 = B ~ 5 1330.66200
Services Areas Renovation
H 150,000,001.00 $ 140,338,84973 S 9.661.15127 § 13585025107 S 301660900 § 147198966
Number of Non-Com petitive Applications Received] 143
Total Amount of Nm—ComEe_ﬁﬁ-vu- Amimﬁnns at DASNY['§ 140.338,850
Amount of E; :d GDAs (does not include Yeshiva, Pratt & Mt. Sinai - not exccuted as of 6/28/19)]' § 137,322,241
Amount To Be Dishursed Pursuant to Open Grants and GDAs to be Executed| $ 3,016,609

* College/University did not utilize the entire amount of grant funding or withdrew their application.

** Amount remaining after College/University did not apply for funding, did not utilize the entire grant funding or withdrew their application.




NEWYORK | DASNY

STATE OF
OPPORTUNITY.

Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap)

Competitive (Round 1) Status Report as of 7/26/19

Date Fully
g AT A Date Award Letter Executed GDA Date
ProjectID LegalOrganizationName ProjectDesc GrantAmt Sent To Grantee e Withdrawn NOTES
ToGrantee
183 | Albany Cc..)llege of Pharmacy and Cons@cnon of New Active Learning Classrooms for Health Sciences $335.838.00 03/09/16 03/22/18 Paid in full 4/19/18
Health Sciences Education
7304 |Bard College Renovations to the Center for Curatorial Studies §500,000.00 03/09/16 04/21/17 |WITHDRAWN
; Renovation to Building A as well as the Construction of an Addition between et
7286  |Cazenovia College Building A and B at Jephson Campus $7)U,0?0,00 03/09/16 04/26/17 WITHDRAWN
7279  |College of New Rochelle, The Renovation and Equipping of the Science Labs $1,062,000.00 03/09/16 6/25/2019 |WITHDRAWN
7307 |Daemen College Renovations and Upgrades to the Wick Center $161,253.00 03/09/16 8/13/2018 Paid in full 11/7/18
7291  |Fordham University Renovation of the Former Law Building $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 5/16/2019 Paid in Full 7/11/19
7301 Hartwick College Renovation of Anderson Center for the Arts $293,414.00 03/09/16 01/03/18 Paid in full 10/26/18
7289  |Hofstra University Interior Renovations to the John Cranford Adams Playhouse $1,090,000.00 03/09/16 12/29/17 Paid in full 2/28/18
7280 |lona College Construction of a Residence Hall $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 03/27/18 Paid in full 5/8/18
7294  [Medaille College Renovations to the Main Building Science Lab $311,744.00 03/09/16 GDA in process
Construction and Equipping a New Residence Hall Complex and Campus !
7302  [Mercy College i T $2,500,PO0.00 03/09/16 7/23/2019 WITHDRAWN
7284 |Metropolitan College of New York Purchase an Installation of Equipment for the Two New Campuses (Bronx and $1.250,000.00 03/09/16 '
Manhattan) GDA in process
7305  |Molloy College Construction of the Barbara H. Hagan Center for Nursing $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 GDA in process
7306  |Nazareth College of Rochester Renovations to Smyth Hall $841,842.00 03/09/16 04/18/17 |WITHDRAWN
7285 |New York Academy of Art Rehabilitation, Renovation and Equiping of the Facility $1,045,000.00 03/09/16 09/27/17 |WITHDRAWN
956 [Now York Institike of Teshinology: [-20vation to fhe Ertreprencnrship and Teclmology Innovation Conter of the | 05 455 5 03/09/16 :
School of Engineering and Computing Sciences GDA in process
S Renovation and Equipping of Two New Suites of State-of-the-Art Research
7281 |New York University Facilities Includinig a Clean Room §2,500,000.00 03/09/16 5/4/2018 Paid in full 6/5/18
7299  |Niagara University Creation of a Nursing Simulation Lab $197.000.00 03/09/16 In Review
7290  [Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Purchase and Installation of a "Smart Sensor Web" in Lake George $500,000.00 03/09/16 12/28/2018 GDA fully executed
7303 [Rochester Institute of Technology |Renovations to the Fourth Floor of Institute Hall $500,000.00 03/09/16 03/0118 Paid in full 7/10/18
7288  |Sarah Lawrence College Purchase and Installation of Equipment for the Film and New Media Program $153,398.00 03/09/16 6/18/2018 Paid in full 7/20/18
. Purchase and Installation of Scientific Instrumentation for the Stewart's _
2 2 2
7295  |[Siena College Advanced Histruniénttion:asd Technology Caoter $280,435.00 03/09/16 12/29/17 Paid in full 3/15/18
7282 |St John Fisher College Purchese and Installatign ot Kauipaent fur the Integted Scicaceand Health: | 50 i 0y 03/09/16 12/29/17 Paid in full 3/9/18
Sciences Building
7297 |St. John's University Renovations to Bent Hall $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 01/09/18 Paid in full 3/2/18
7292 |Touro College Renovation of a Facility to Create the Touro College of Dental Medicine at 03/09/16 03/27/18 Paid in full 6/5/18

New York Medical College

$2,075/000.00




NEWYORK | DASNY

ATE
OPPORTUNITY.

Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap)

Competitive (Round 1) Status Report as of 7/26/19

JA Date Fully
Sl ! Date Award Letter Executed GDA Date
j P
ProjectID LegalOrganizationName rojectDesc Gran | mt Sent To Grantee Retarned Withdrawn NOTES
ToGrantee
Trustees of Columbia University in
7287  |the City of New York, The d/b/a  |Construction of a New Nursing Building $2,500,000.00 03/09/16
Columbia University In Review
7298  [University of Rochester Renovation of the Fredrick Douglass Building $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 08/25/16. |WITHDRAWN
7300 |Utica College Construction of an Air Dome and Improvements to the Clark Athletic Center $2,500,000.00 03/09/16 6/28/2018 |WITHDRAWN
7293 |Wells College Renovations to the Gymnasium $145,282.00 03/09/16 12/29/17 Paid in full 2/27/18
Total Amount of Awards for Competitive Round 1 $35/244,576
Total Amount of Withdrawals for Competitive Round 1 $11,698,842
Amount of Active Awards §23,545,734




NEWYORK | DASNY

Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap)

SFR e Competitive (Round 2) Status Report as of 7/26/19
A L g Date Award Letter Date Fully Executed GDA Date
ProjectiD LegalOrganizationName ProjectDesc GrantAmt Saip Tuil:;m oy thum’; d ToGrantes Withdrawn :
13254 Adelphi University Ruth S. Harley University Center Renovation S 5,000,000 7/6£2018 In Review
13245 Alfred University Teflt Hall Renovation $ 666,666 /612018 71272019 WITHDRAWN
Bank Street College of Awaiting all updated paperwork from
13263 Education Renovation of the Lobby 5 1,000,000 71612018 grantee
Construction of Allied Health Lab and Facilities
The Canisius College of Including the Purchase and Installation of Furniture and
13248 Buffalo, N.Y. Equi $ 685,351 7/6/2018 In Review
Expansion and Renovation of Cheel Campus Center and
13250 Clarkson University Arena $ 3,450,000 71612018 In Review
13269 College of Mount Saint Vincent | Construction of 2 Dual Purpose Building $ 3,500,000 T/612018 31212019 WITHDRAWN
Purchase and Installation of Network Switches (Campus|
13253 College of Saint Rose Wide) s 151410 7/6[2018 In Review
Columbia University (The
 Trustees of Columbia
University in the City of New
13240 York) E ion of the Central Energy Plant $ 5,000,000 7/6/2018 In Review
Cooper Union for the |
Advancement of Science and |
13266 Art Creation of the AACE Lab $ 570,881 7/6/2018 In Review
13272 Cornell University Uris Library Addition Renovation $ 400,000 7/6/2018 In Review
13274 Daemen College Renovation of the General Biology Laboratory $ 112,750 7/6/2018 In Review
Construction of a Multi-Functional, |
13273 D'Youville College Community/Campus Facility § 5,000,000 7/6/2018 In Review
[Reconstruction, Renovation and Upgrade of the Main
13242 Fordham University Steam Boiler Generating Plant $ 3,750,000 7/6/2018 In Reivew
Renovation of Smith Hall to Create a Hospital Suite
13275 Hartwick College Simulation Unit S 100,603 62018 2/14/2019 WITHDRAWN
13271 |Hilbert College Purchase of two athletic fields B 112,500 7/6/2018 In Review
13241 Hofstra University Upgrades and Enhancements to the C.V. Starr Hall 3 3.000,000 7/6/2018 In Review
Renovation and Expansion of the School of Business
13276 lona College Building 5 5,000,000 7/6/2018 3/8/2019 'WITHDRAWN
13278 LeMoyne College Renovation of Nelligan Hall $ 900,031 7/6/2018 5/102019 'WITHDRAWN
13277 Long Island University Creation of a Medicinal Chemistry Laboratory g 500,000 7/6/2018 In Review
13246 Manhattan College Renovation of the Leo Engineering Building $ 3,520,000 7/6/2018 In Review
Creation of an Art and Fashion Design Manufacturing
13247 Marist College Lab $ 426,612 7/6/2018 In Review
Acquisition of Property for Expansicn of the Dobbs |
13262 Mercy College Ferry Campus § 2,200,000 7/6/2018 In Review
Metropolitan College of New | Technology Upgrades for the Manhattan and South
13251 York Bronx Campuses 3 90,000 7/6/2018 In Review
Awaiting all updated paperwork from
13268 Molloy College Phase 1 Creation of the Molloy Science Center $ 1,022,365 7/6/2018 grantee
Renovation of Aquinas Hall Including the Purchase and
13270 Mount Saint Mary College Installation of Equipment s 500,000 7/6/2018 In Review
13267 Nazareth College Arts Center Roof Replacement 5 450,487 7/6/2018 In Review
13265 New York University Renovation of the Fourth Floor of Rogers Hall $ 5,000,000 T7/6/2018 In Review
Purchase and Installation of a Video Board in Dwyer
Arena and Gallagher Center as well as Build and Equip
13255 |Niagara Uni a Mobile Production Trailer $ 304,150 7/6/2018 6/20/2019 WITHDRAWN
Relay Graduate School of Renovanion of Space for the Relocation of the School's
13264 Education Campus $ 2,412,002 7/612018 31112019 WITHDRAWN




NEWYORK | DASNY

Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap)

STATE OF .-
OPPORTUNITY. Competitive (Round 2) Status Report as of 7/26/19
seetiD s 4 A Date Award Letter Date Fully Executed GDA Date
haly LagalOirgantzationName Projectlese S Sent TJ;‘;ratee Returned ToGrantee Withdrawn C -
Rochester Institute of Construction of a Building for Global Cybersecurity
13243 Technology Institute 5 5,000,000 7/6/2018 In Review
13252 Saint Bonaventure University  |Installation of an External Elevator for Plassmann Hall | § 231,250 71612018 In Review
Equipping and Furnishing the Upper Quad Residence
13244 Saint John Fisher College: Hall s 145,000 716/2018 In Review
13249 Saint Thomas Aquinas Colleg  |Purchase of Scientific Exercise Equipment $ 89,189 7/6/2018 In Review
13261 Sarah Lawrence College Construction of the Barbara Walters Campus Center $ 2,000,000 7/6/2018 In Review
Creation of a New Campus for the Jacob D. Fuchsberg
Law Center, Schools of Health Sciences and Graduate Awaiting all updated paperwork from
13256 Touro College Education, and New Student Housing $ 3,120,669 7/6/2018 orantes
Renovation of the Second Floor of the Transit Road
13257 Trocaire College E ion Center § 420,010 71612018 In Review
Vertical Expansion of the University Health Service
13258 University of Rochester Building $ 1,000,000 /612018 In Review
13259 Villa Mania College Athletic Center Pool/Gymnasium Conversion 5 98,061 7/6/2018 In Review
13250 ‘Webb Institute Purchase and Installation of Fumniture (Campus Wide) | § 193,050 7/6/2018 In Review
Total Amount of Awards for Competitive Round 2 $67,123,037
Total Amount of Withdrawals for C: itive Round 2 $12,883.452

Amount of Awards to be Approved

$54,239,585




Higher Education Capital Matching July 30,2019
Grant Program Board Meeting

A RESOLUTION OF THE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL MATCHING GRANT
PROGRAM (HECap) BOARD AWARDING HECAP GRANTS

Be it resolved that the HECap Board hereby awards HECap Grants to the
Institutions set forth in the attached exhibit for the purpose of funding the projects
described in the respective application materials submitted by each Institution in response
to HECap Request for Grant Applications RFP #2524; and

Be it further resolved that each award is conditional, pending completion of
review by the Dormitory Authority of the State of New York (“DASNY™), which review
shall include, but need not be limited to, a legal review for compliance with the HECap
Program and other applicable laws and regulations; a financial review to verify that
sufficient funding sources have been committed to complete each project as described;
and the completion of a SEQR review for each project in compliance with the New York
State Environmental Quality Review Act (“SEQRA™), 6 N.Y.C.R.R. Part 617; and

Be it further resolved that DASNY is hereby authorized to forward award letters
to the Institutions set forth in the attached exhibit; undertake the reviews described above;
and take all necessary steps, as stafl to the HECap Board, to administer the HECap
Grants set forth in the attached exhibit.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

/

Robert FF, Mujica -
Member

Honorable Deborah J. Glick
Member

Lisa Clare Kombrink
Member



Higher Education Capital Matching July 30,2019
Grant Program Board Meeting

A RESOLUTION OF THE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL MATCHING GRANT
PROGRAM (HECap) BOARD AWARDING HECAP GRANTS

Be it resolved that the HECap Board hereby awards HECap Grants to the
Institutions set forth in the attached exhibit for the purpose of funding the projects
described in the respective application materials submitted by each Institution in response
to HECap Request for Grant Applications RFP #2524; and

Be it further resolved that each award is conditional, pending completion of
review by the Dormitory Authority of the State of New York (“DASNY™), which review
shall include, but need not be limited to, a legal review for compliance with the HECap
Program and other applicable laws and regulations; a financial review to verify that
sufficient funding sources have been committed to complete each project as described;
and the completion of a SEQR review for each project in compliance with the New York
State Environmental Quality Review Act (“SEQRA”), 6 N.Y.C.R.R. Part 617; and

Be it further resolved that DASNY is hereby authorized to forward award letters
to the Institutions set forth in the attached exhibit; undertake the reviews described above;
and take all necessary steps, as staff to the HECap Board, to administer the HECap
Grants set forth inthe attached exhibit.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Robert F. Mujica

Member
" (B4l // 2

l;kﬁorable Deborah J

Member
///t ‘—/%c{c %/ Ala ZM

Lisa Clare /(/ombrmk
Member




Higher Education Capital Matching

Grant Program Board Meeting

Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap)
Competitive Round 3 Approved Projecis

July 30,2019

Amount
Institution ) Project Deseription Awarded  *
Adelphi University Renovation of Six Student Housing Facilities 1,000,000
Albany College of Pharmacy and  |Renovation of the Biology Laboratory for Health Sciences
Health Sciences Education $ 253,820
Canisius College Replacement of the Roofofl'the Science Building 278,350
ChoE L Renovation of the Educational Resowrces Center Atrium,
1ty Including Purchase & Installation of Equipment 750,000
. _— Construction of an Open Space, Including a series of Plazas.
Columbia Universily
SRR Streetscapes & Green Spaces 1,000,000
The Coeper Union for the )
Technology Upgrades at The C U
Advancement of Science and Arl SETHOLEY LpaIacsS e Loapernian 181,582
Daemen College Phase B Upgrades to the Science Facilities 282,072
5% quville: Lolene C;rcatmn of an Incubator ﬁn'\l?]urlsmg and lr?‘lew{rolessmnal
Care. Including Purchase of Equipment & Furnilure 76,750
: i 3 Renovation of Open Space, Including a New Front Entrance
Fordham U s :
ordham University R 1,000,000
Hofstra University Renovation & Upgrades to Two Student Residential Facilities §  715.000
lona College Renevation of the Hynes Athletics Center East $ 1,000,000
Long Island University Construction of'a Confocal Microscopy Core Laboratory $ 618,250
Manhattan College Phase 4 Renovation to the Leo Engineering Building $ 1,000,000
: Creation of New Campus Entrances & Accessibility Upgrades
Maria-Col ———
S fo Two Buildings 1,000,000
Mgt Gollens Renovation ofan Office Space as wellas Purchase &
. o rant
H Installation of Equipment 744,398
Marymount Manhattan College Modernization of Elevators at Marymount Manhattan College § 437500
Medaille College Construction of Baseball / Sofiball Fields $ 1,000,000
Purchase of Equipment & Furniture for the Mercy Manhattan
Mercy Cole
erey Lotees Campus $ 750,000
Molloy College Construction of'a Residence Hall $ 1,000,000
Nazareth College Replacement of Windows in Smyth Hall $ 312,500
New York Academy of Art Purchase of Safety, Technology, and Classroom Equipment $ 59,375
New York Medical College Expansion of the Bio [ne, Faeility $ 450,000
Niagara University Upgrades to the Kiernan Center $ 1,000,000
S — Renovation of the Sixth Floor Classroom at One Pacce Plaza
. v West 1,000,000
_ : " reer Qolerce Buld:
Paul Sl Calige Renov.atlon an.d Upgrades 19 the Freer Science Building
Including Furniture and Equipment 75,385
; - Expansion & Upgrade of RIT's Semiconductor &
Rochester Institute of Technol
CHester insiltite of Teehnology Microsystems Fabrication Laboratory $ 1,000,000
Sarah Lawrence College Purchase & Installation of a New HVAC System $ 712,500
St, Bonaventure Universily Purchase of Equipment for Francis Hall $ 1,000,600
St. Francis College Phase 2 Upgrades to the College Library $ 50,000
St, John's University Technology Upgrades at The Staten Island Campus $ 381,035
i Renovations to the Dillon Center Observation Rooms, as well
St. Joseph's College . ;
as Construction of Bathrooms $ 170,000
St, Thomas Aquinas College Purchase of Equipment & Furniture : 78,149
University of Rochester Expansion of Helen Wood Hall $ 1,000,000
Utica College Campus-wide Improvements to Safety & Security Equipment $ 312710
Wagner College Construction of an Athletic Facility $ 600,000

21,289,377




Higher Education Capital Matching

Grant Program Board Meeting

Higher Education Capital Match Program (HECap)
Competitive Round 3 Approved Projects

July 30,2019

Amount
Institution {~1 Project Description | Awarded *
Adelphi University Renovation of Six Student Housing Facilities $ 1,000,000
Albany College of Pharmacy and |Renovation of the Biology Laboratory for Health Sciences
Health Sciences Education $ 253,820
Canisius College Replacement of the Roofof'the Science Building $ 278,350
Gl i Renovation ofthe Educational Resources Center Atrium,
Y Tncluding Purchase & Installation of Equipment $ 750,000
" Qo Construction of an Open Space, Including a series of Plazas,
I
Sl Linveciiy Streetscapes & Green Spaces $ 1,000,000
The Cooper Union for the .
es at The Cooper U
AdyancerertofSsmeanddet | wongy Upgmdesat Thenoper Unkm $ 181,582
Daemen College Phase B Upgrades to the Science Facilities $ 282,072
. Creation of an Incubator for Nursing and Inferprofessional
D'Youville Colle,
RS Care, Including Purchase of Equipment & Furniture ¥ 76,750
) ) Renovation of Open Space, Including a New Front Entrance
SRy & Community Park $ 1,000,000
Hofstra University Renovation & Upgrades to Two Student Residential Facilities $ 715,000
Tona College Renovation of the Hynes Athletics Center East $ 1,000,000
Long Island University Construction of'a Confocal Microscopy Core Laboratory $ 618,250
Manbhattan College Phase 4 Renovation to the Leo Engineering Building $ 1,000,000
o Creation- of New Campus Entrances & Accessibility Upgrades
B to Two Buildings $ 1,000,000
Marist Colleae Renovation ofan Office Space as well as Purchase &
¢ Installation of Equipment $ 744398
Marymount Manhattan College  [Modernization of Elevators at Marymount Manhattan College §  437.500
Medaille College Construction of Baseball / Softball Fields § 1,000,000
sy Colige Purchase of Equipment & Furniture for the Mercy Manhattan ‘
Campus $ 750,000
Molloy College Construction of a Residence Hall § 1,000,000
Nazareth College Replacement of Windows in Smyth Hall $ 312,500
New York Academy of Art Purchase of Safety, Technology, and Clssroom Equipment § 59,375
New York Medical College Expansion of the Bio Inc. Facility § 450,000
Niagara University Upgrades to the Kieman Center $ 1,000,000
Pace Universi Renovation of'the Sixth Floor Classroom at One Pace Plaza
aoe Universtly West $ 1,000,000
. Renovation and Upgrades to the Freer Science Building
Paul Smith's Colle .
& 5 -ONEe Including Furniture and Equipment $ 75,385
. Expansion & Upgrade of RIT's Semiconductor &
"Technolo
BnekesiEr ity of Tetosbiy Microsystems Fabrication Laboratory $ 1,000,000
Sarah Lawrence College Purchase & Installation of a New HVAC System $ 712,500
St. Bonaventure University Purchase of Equipment for Francis Hall $ 1,000,000
St. Francis College Phase 2 Upgrades to the College Library $ 50,000
St. John's University Technology Upgrades at The Staten Island Campus $ 381,035
St Josenh's Colle Renovations to the Dillon Center Observation Rooms, as well
' e B as Construction of Bathrooms $ 170,000
St. Thomas Aquinas College Purchase of Equipment & Furnifure 3 78,149
University of Rochester Expansion of Helen Wood Hall $ 1,000,000
Utica College Campus-wide Improvements to Safety & Security Equipment $ 312711
Wagner College Construction of an Athletic Facility $ 600,000
$ 21,289,377




Higher Education Capital Matching July 30,2019
Grant Program Board Meeting

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD APPROVING THE HECap
REQUEST FOR GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR COMPETITIVE ROUND 4

Be it resolved as follows:

1. That the HECap Board approves in substantial form the Draft Request for Grant
Applications for Competitive Round 4 (RGA), dated July 30, 2019, and hereby
authorizes an Authorized Officer of the Dormitory Authority of the State of New
York (“DASNY™), as staff to the HECap Board, to make such additions or deletions
as is necessary to finalize the RGA including but not limited to determining Grant
Funding Levels and Key Dates; and

2. That DASNY is hereby authorized to release the RGA for the purpose of soliciting
proposals for HECap projects to be considered by the HECap Board for grant
awards upon determination of the Grant Funding Levels and Key Dates.

3. That an Authorized Officer of DASNY, as stafl to the HECap Board, may
determine the total amount of funds available to be awarded pursuant to the RGA,
based upon information in DASNY’s possession, which total amount shall not
exceed $65,000,000,

This Resolution shall take éffect immediately.

Robert . Mujica v,
Member

Ilonorablé Deborah J. Glick
Member

Lisa Clare Kombrink
Member



Higher Education Capital Matching July 30,2019
Grant Program Board Meeting

A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK STATE HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL
MATCHING (HECap) GRANT PROGRAM BOARD APPROVING THE HECap
REQUEST FOR GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR COMPETITIVE ROUND 4

Be it resolved as follows:

. That the HECap Board approves in substantial form the Draft Request for Grant
Applications for Competitive Round 4 (RGA), dated July 30, 2019, and hereby
authorizes an Authorized Officer of the Dormitory Authority of the State of New
York (“DASNY"), as staff to the HECap Board, to make such additions or deletions
as is necessary to finalize the RGA including but not limited to determining Grant
Funding Levels and Key Dates; and

2. That DASNY is hereby authorized to release the RGA for the purpose of soliciting
proposals for HECap projects to be considered by the HECap Board for grant
awards upon determination of the Grant Funding Levels and Key Dates.

3. That an Authorized Officer of DASNY, as staff to the HECap Board, may
determine the total amount of funds available to be awarded pursuant to the RGA,
based upon information in DASNY’s possession, which total amount shall not
exceed $65,000,000.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Robert F. Mujica

e d Otk
Hefiorable Deborah J. G):ék/

Membgr - / " ¢
L2k (s AU o—
Lisa Clare KOombrink

Member




	Meeting Agenda
	Resolution Electing the Chair
	Minutes of the June 27, 2018 Meeting
	Summary of the HECap Program
	Resolution Approving Projects
	List of Awards

	Resolution Approving the Request for Grant Applications (CR 4)



